Pursuant to a loan agreement with Exchange Minerals Limited and Exchange Minerals (Holdings) Limited

(together, Exchange Minerals), GSZ’s 80% owned subsidiary owes Exchange Minerals €1.2 million (plus

unpaid interest) (Loan). Subject to shareholder approval, Exchange Minerals has agreed to settle all

amounts owing pursuant to the Loan by the issue of approximately 22 million GSZ Shares.  A

subscription agreement between Exchange Minerals and GSZ sets out the full terms of the proposed

capitalisation of the Loan.

The final Loan capitalisation amount (and number of GSZ Shares to be issued) is to be calculated based

on the principal sum, plus unpaid capitalised interest, less any repayments converted into Australian

dollars as at the date of shareholder approval.

Further details of the proposed Loan capitalisation will be set out in a notice of meeting to be
despatched to shareholders.

Updated Capital Structure 1

Set out below is the revised capital structure of GSZ pre and post the proposed issue of GSZ Shares to
Exchange Minerals on an undiluted basis (assuming CFE does not exercise its GSZ Options and 22
million GSZ Shares issued ):

Pre Issue to Exchange Minerals Post Issue to Exchange Minerals 1

Shareholder No Shares % No Shares %

CFE 28,019,365  19.81   28,019,365  17.14

Exchange Minerals 36,100,065  25.52   58,100,065  35.55

Other Shareholders 77,326,308  54.67   77,326,308  47.31

TOTAL 141,445,738  100   163,445,738  100

Options

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.07 before 29 June 2014 5,600,000

Listed Options exercisable  at $0.20 before 14 July 2013 22,094,294

Unlisted Options to acquire partly paid “A” shares exercisable at $0.45 each credited

as paid to $0.05 before 27 November 2012 1,250,000

Unlisted Options to acquire partly paid “A” shares exercisable at $0.45 each credited

as paid to $0.05 before 30 April 2013 1,000,000

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.20 before 31 December 2013 2,400,000

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.20 before 31 December 2013 1,000,000

TOTAL 33,344,294

Partly Paid Shares   Total

$0.40 paid to $0.10   7,808,870

4

Notes

1 The above table assumes 22 million GSZ Shares are issued to Exchange Minerals pursuant to the

recapitalisation of the Loan. This number will vary depending on the time of conversion. Further information

will be set out in the Notice of Meeting to be despatched to Shareholders.

Change of Registered Office

Effective from this announcement, the registered office and contact details of the Company will change
to:

Registered Office

32 Harrogate Street

West Leederville WA 6007

Postal Address

PO Box 1385

West Leederville WA 6901

Contact Details

Tel:  +61 8 9380 9555